
JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 21 
1988 

1397 Stereochemical and Redox Properties of Palladium Complexes of 1,4,10,13-Tetrathia-7,16-diazacyclo-octadecane 

1399 Enantioselective Oxidation of Sulphides with Chiral 4a-Hydroperoxyflavin 

1401 Stereochemical Course of the Action of the Cellobioside Hydrolases I and I1 of Trichoderma reesei 

1403 Iron-doped Pillared Laponites as Catalysts for the Selective Conversion of Syngas into Light Alkenes 

1404 Carbocyclic Ring Expansion Reactions via Radical Chain Processes 

1406 Ruthenium catalysed Oxidation of Alkanes with Alkylhydroperoxides 

Gillian 
Reid, Alexander J. Blake, Timothy I. Hyde, Martin Schroder 

Manabe, Fumio Toda 

Knowles, Paivi Lentovaara, Martin Murray, Michael L. Sinnott 

C. Zivkov, F. Bergaya, L. Gatineau, N. Hassoun, H. Van Damme, D. Mari 

Jeremy Robertson 

Chung-Kwong Poon 

Seiji Shinkai, Toshiro Yamaguchi, Osamu 

Jonathan K. C. 

J. Barrault, 

Jack E. Baldwin, Robert M. Adlington, 

Tai-Chu Lau, Chi-Ming Che, Wai-On Lee, 

1408 Intramolecular Coupling Reaction of Phosphino-thioenolato Iron(I1) Complexes with Alkynes. Crystal Structure of 
[ke {v3-Ph2P-CH=C(But)!bk=CHPh} (CO)(PMe&]BF, Abdoulaye Samb, Bernard Demerseman, Pierre H. Dixneuf, 
Carlo Mealli 

1410 Photochemical Electron Transfer across Surfactant Vesicle Bilayers mediated by 
2,1,3-Benzothiadiazole-4,7-dicarbonitrile 

1411 Solid-state *H N.M.R. Studies of the Structure of the Active Site in Zeolite H-ZSM-5 
1413 The First Intermolecular 9,1&1’,4’ Photodimerization of the Anthracene Ring 

Isabel1 Frisch, Henri Bouas-Laurent 
1415 Evidence for a Radical-forming Process during the Reaction of Solid NH4SCN with n-Butyl-lithium and 

Hexamethylphosphoramide (HMPA) in Toluene: Crystal Structure of the Product, (LiNCSa2HMPA), 
Michael J. Doyle, Simon R. Drake, Paul R. Raithby, Ronald Snaith, Dominic S. Wright 

Alan H. Davidson, Chris D. Floyd, Christopher N. Lewis, Peter L. Myers 
Kenji Ozaki, Shigeo Yoneda 

Julian N. Robinson, David J. Cole-Hamilton, Patrick CamiUeri 
Dieter Freude, Jacek Klinowski 

Frederic Fages, Jean-Pierre Desvergne, 

Donald Barr, 

1417 The Synthesis of the b-lactone Portion of the Mevinic Acids; a New Non-acidic Method of Cyclic Lactone Expansion 

1418 Tetrathiodilactones 
1419 Synthesis of 3,4-Dideoxy-3,4-C-cyanomethylene Pyranosides: A New Class of Cyclopropanated Sugars 

1421 Stereocontrolled Synthesis of (+)-Debromoaplysin and (_+)-Aplysin 

1422 A 4Fe-4S Cluster with 1-Adamantanethiolate Ligand as a Synthetic Analogue of High Potential Iron-Sulphur Proteins 

1423 Direct Evidence for Alkyne Coupling to the Interstitial Carbon in [RU~H,(C)(CO)~~];  Crystal and Molecular Structure of 

1424 N.M.R. Relaxation Studies on Poly(ethy1ene oxide) Terminally Attached at the Polystyrene/Water Interface 

1426 The Preparation and Characterisation by Raman Spectroscopy of AsBr4+AsF6- containing the Tetrabromoarsenic(v) 

1428 Dinuclear Ruthenium Complexes as Active Catalyst Precursors for the Low Pressure Hydroformylation of Alkenes into 

Mohammed 
Saleh Shekhani, Farzana Latif, Ayjaz Fatima, Abdul Malik, Wolfgang Voelter 

Ven kateswaran 

Masami Nakamoto, Koji Tanaka, Toshio Tanaka 

[Ru,H(CO>,,(CCPhCHPh)] 

Cosgrove, Keith Ryan 

Cation 

Aldehydes 

Arun Ghosh, Sujay Biswas, Ramanathapuram V. 

Tom Dutton, Brian F. G. Johnson, Jack Lewis, Steven M. Owen, Paul R. Raithby 
Terence 

Thomas Klapotke, Jack Passmore, Edward G. Awere 

Jean Jenck, Philippe Kalck, Eric Pinelli, Michel Siani, Alain Thorez 

1 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

1430 Ene Approach for Concurrent Control over the Chiral Centres at C-20 and C-22 of Steroid Side Chains: a Highly 
Stereocontrolled Synthesis of (20S,22R)-(erythro-)22-Hydroxy-23,24-acetylenic Steroid Side Chains 
Teck-Peng Loh, Takeshi Nakai 

1432 Poly-l,4-diketones obtained by the Stetter Reaction: a New Route to Conducting Heterocyclic Polymers 
T. R. Vries, E. E. Havinga, E. W. Meijer, Hans Wynberg 

1434 Accurate Redox Potentials from Theoretical Calculations: Methyl-substituted Benzoquinones 
Paul M. King, W. Graham Richards 

1436 A Series of Bis(q-cyclopentadienyl)uranium(m) Dichloro-bridged-alkali-metal and Dihalogenobis(q-cyclopentadieny1)- 
uranate(m) Complexes: Single-crystal X-Ray Structure Determination of [UCP”~( p-Cl),Li(pmdeta)] and [PPh4][UCpff2C1,] 
[Cp” = q-CSH3(SiMe&1,3, pmdeta = (Me2NCH2CH2),NMe] Paul C. Blake, Michael F. Lappert, Jerry L. Atwood, 
Hongming Zhang 

K6ichi Mikami, 

K. L. Pouwer, 

Christopher A. Reynolds, 

1439 Novel Ferrocene Diesters with Liquid-Crystal Properties J. Bhatt, B. M. Fung, K. M. Nicholas, C.-D. Poon 

C m i m d u m  

Inoue, Yoshiaki Kamano, Claude Dufresne, Nigel Christie, Margaret L. Niven, Delbert L. Herald 
1440 Isolation and Structure of the Hemichordate Cell Growth Inhibitors Cephalostatins 2, 3, and 4 George R. Pettit, Masuo 

0 COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988 
11 



J .  CHEM. S O C . ,  CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

AUTHOR INDEX 

Adlington, Robert M., 1404 
Atwood, Jerry L., 1436 
Awere, Edward G., 1426 
Baldwin, Jack E. ,  1404 
Barr, Donald, 1415 
Barrault, J . ,  1403 
Bergaya, F. ,  1403 
Bhatt, J . ,  1439 
Biswas, Sujay, 1421 
Blake, Alexander J. ,  1397 
Blake, Paul C . ,  1436 
Bouas-Laurent, Henri, 1413 
Camilleri, Patrick, 1410 
Che, Chi-Ming, 1406 
Christie, Nigel, 1440 
Cole-Hamilton, David J . ,  

Cosgrove, Terence, 1424 
Davidson, Alan H. ,  1417 
Demerseman, Bernard, 1408 
Desvergne, Jean-Pierre, 1413 
Dixneuf, Pierre H., 1408 
Doyle, Michael J . ,  1415 
Drake, Simon R.,  1415 
Dufresne, Claude, 1440 
Dutton, Tom, 1423 
Fages, FrCdCric, 1413 

1410 

Fatima, Ayjaz, 1419 
Floyd, Chris D. ,  1417 
Freude, Dieter, 1411 
Frisch, Isabell, 1413 
Fung, B. M.,  1439 
Gatineau, L., 1403 
Ghosh, Arun, 1421 
Hassoun, N., 1403 
Havinga, E. E.,  1432 
Herald, Delbert L., 1440 
Hyde, Timothy I., 1397 
Inoue, Masuo, 1440 
Jenck, Jean, 1428 
Johnson, Brian F. G . ,  1423 
Kalck, Philippe, 1428 
Kamano, Yoshiaki, 1440 
King, Paul M. ,  1434 
Klapotke, Thomas, 1426 
Klinowski, Jacek, 1411 
Knowles, Jonathan K. C.,  

Lappert, Michael F. ,  1436 
Latif, Farzana, 1419 
Lau, Tai-Chu, 1406 
Lee, Wai-On, 1406 
Lentovaara, Paivi, 1401 
Lewis, Christopher N.,  1417 

1401 

Lewis, Jack, 1423 
Loh, Teck-Peng, 1430 
Malik, Abdul, 1419 
Manabe, Osamu, 1399 
Mari, D. ,  1403 
Mealli, Carlo, 1408 
Meijer, E. W., 1432 
Mikami, Koichi, 1430 
Murray, Martin, 1401 
Myers, Peter L., 1417 
Nakai, Takeshi, 1430 
Nakamoto, Masami, 1422 
Nicholas, K. M., 1439 
Niven, Margaret L., 1440 
Owen, Steven M.,  1423 
Ozaki, Kenji, 1418 
Passmore, Jack, 1426 
Pettit, George R. ,  1440 
Pinelli, Eric, 1428 
Poon, C.-D., 1439 
Poon, Chung-Kwong, 1406 
Pouwer, K. L.,  1432 
Raithby, Paul R., 1415, 1423 
Reid, Gillian, 1397 
Reynolds, Christopher A.,  

Richards, W. Graham, 1434 
1434 

Robertson, Jeremy, 1404 
Robinson, Julian N. ,  1410 
Ryan, Keith, 1424 
Samb, Abdoulaye, 1408 
Schroder, Martin, 1397 
Shekhani, Mohammed Saleh, 

Shinkai, Seiji, 1399 
Siani, Michel, 1428 
Sinnott, Michael L., 1401 
Snaith, Ronald, 1415 
Tanaka, Koji, 1422 
Tanaka, Toshio, 1422, 1430 
Thorez, Alain, 1428 
Toda, Fumio, 1399 
Van Damme, H . ,  1403 
Venkateswaran, 

Voelter, Wolfgang, 1419 
Vries, T. R . ,  1432 
Wright, Dominic S. ,  1415 
Wynberg, Hans, 1432 
Yamaguchi, Toshiro, 1399 
Yoneda, Shigeo, 1418 
Zhang, Hongming, 1436 
Zivkov, C.,  1403 

1419 

Ramanathapuram V., 1421 

... 
111 



- 
NEW BOOKS FROM THE ROYAL 

SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY rn rn 

~ __ 

Amino Acids and Peptides 
VOID 19 
" 

unquestionable " - Medical Book News, reviewing Vol 18 
its utility to the group of readers for whom it is intended is 

This series was previously entitled 'Amino Acids, Peptides, and 
Proteins' The latest volume in the series covers the literature 
published on the subject during 1986 

Brief Contents: 
Amino Acids, Peptide Synthesis, Analogue and Conformational 
Studies on PeRtide Hormones and Other Biologically Active Peptides, 
Cyclic, Modified, and Conjugated Peptides; 8-Lactam Antibiotic 
Chemistry; Metal Complexes of Amino Acids and Peptides Senior Reporter: J.H. Jones, 

University of Oxford 
Specialist Periodical Report 
(1987) 
Hardcover 345pp 
ISBN 0 85186 174 1 
Price f 69.50 ($1 36.00) 

Carbohydrate Chemistry 
VOL 19 Part I 
"We can wholeheartedly support this series and recommend both this 
volume and the series as a whole as an essential part of the library 
of all practical carbohydrate workers. Our laboratories would find it 
difficult to review the whole of this field without the aid of this series." 
- British Polymer Journal, reviewing Vol. 18 Part I. 

From Vol. 14 onwards 'Carbohydrate Chemistry' has been split 
into two parts: Part I Mono, Di, and Tri saccharides and Their 
Derivatives, Part II Macromolecules. Since Vol. 19 Part I has been 
renamed: Monosaccharides, Disaccharides, and Specific 
Oligosaccharides. 

This volume is a review of the literature published during 1985. 

Brief Contents: 
Free Sugars: Glycosides and Disaccharides; Oligosaccharides; 
Ethers and Anhydro-sugars; Acetals; Esters; Halogeno-sugars; 
Amino-sugars; Miscellaneous Nitrogen Derivatives; Thio- and 
Seleno-sugars; Deoxy-sugars; Unsaturated Derivatives; Branched- 
chain Sugars; Aldosuloses and Dialdoses; Sugar Acids and Lactones; 
Inorganic Derivatives; Alditols and Cyclitols; Antibiotics; Nucleosides; 
N. M.R. Spectroscopy and Conformational Features; Other Physical 
Methods; Separatory and Analytical Methods; Synthesis of 
Enantiomerically Pure Non-carbohydrate Compounds. 

Senior Reporter: N.R. Williams, 
University of London 
Specialist Periodical Report 
( 1  987) 
Hardcover 305pp 
ISBN 0 85186 222 5 
Price €60.00 ($1 16.00) 

To order or for further information, please write to: Royal Society of Chemistry, Distribution Centre, 
Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts SG6 1 HN, UK. or telephone (0462) 672555 quoting your credit card details. 
We now accept Access/Visa/MasterCard/EuroCard. 
RSC Members are entitled to a discount on most RSC publications and should write to: 
The Membership Manager, Royal Society of Chemistry, 30 Russell Square, London WC1B 5DT, UK. 




